	<u></u>				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0054 0007 (avg. 6/20/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 102713	967,	▼ ▼	▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner or . Guerris and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or cop	oy thereof.	96	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.30.04 BRAD SUTTER JOSEPH SLIVINSKI DEBORAH PANNA	Name: GENTE	ss of receiving party(ix CORPORATION P. O. BOX 315		2386 U.S 10/8126	
5256.WW174WW	internal Address	•		Q ↓	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🔼 Assignment 🖵 Merger		324 MAIN STREET			
Security Agreement	Street Address:	324 MAIN STREET			
☐ Other					
MARCH 24, 2004, MARCH 23, 2004,	CARBONDALE City:	State:	184 Zip:	07	
Execution Date: MARCH 15, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	lı ∨es XII	ı No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		MARCH 23, 2004, MAI			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1812693 Additional numbers a	tached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patent	ts involved	d: 1	
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed				
Suite 128	Authorized to	o be charged to depos	sit account	t	
Street Address: 14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 50-1433				
PORT WASHINGTON City:State:NYZip:	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by c	leposit acco	unt)	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Edwin H. Keusey	information is true and	d correct and any attac	ched copy	, a (
Name of Person Signing	Signature (- Mara	Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

34701/2004 AADOFO1 00000002 10812693 73 FC:8021

40.00 0

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 101-68 Whereas, I/We, Brad SUTTER and Joseph SLIVINSKI of Exeter and Peckville, PA , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROTECTIVE HELMET ASSEMBLY HAVING LIGHTWEIGHT SUSPENSION SYSTEM for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______ Application Number ______ Mar. 24, 2004 GENTEX CORPORATION of CARBONDALE, PA Whereas, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 324 MAIN STREET, CARBONDALE, PA 18407 US desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 2320 day of MARCH Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

✓ Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 015171 FRAME: 0653

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 101-68 Throop, PA Deborah PANNA ___, hereafter Whereas, I referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _ PROTECTIVE HELMET ASSEMBLY HAVING LIGHTWEIGHT SUSPENSION SYSTEM for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _______________ Application Number ______. Whereas, GENTEX CORPORATION of CARBONDALE, PA to "assignee" whose mailing address is ____324 MAIN STREET, CARBONDALE, PA 18407 US desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ____day of <u>March</u>, 2004. Executed this

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

Total of 2 forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 015171 FRAME: 0654